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FILE NUMBER:

The Pereonal lnfomation collecled on this fom it cotlecbd pu&uant to section 15 of the Ptanning Act and will be used in dre prccessrhg of ahis application.
Appll@nE are advised that the Commiltee of Adjretn ent is a public proc* and the infonetion conbined in the Committee of Adjushent fil6 is @nsidered
public infonation and is dvailable ao anyone upon requ5t Quesfions about the collection of pe6onal infomatioh shoutd be directed to the Freedotu of
lnfotuation and Privacy Coordinator, City of Bnmpton-

It is req on the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the Planninq Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

1. Name of Owner(s) HARMANDEEP ctLL. K|JLBIR GILL
Address 11 ADRTAN CRESCENT, BRAMPTON

Phone #
Email

647-299-9501 Fax #
hbkiani22@vahoo.com

2, Name ofAgent HARPREET CHATRATH
Address UNIT.418. 2250 BOVAIRD DRIVE EAST. BRAMPTON. ON L6R OW3

A+w-oaqf

Phone #
Email

Fax #
harnrecl(Oinsnirpan ca

Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested):
POSSIBLE VARIANCE REOUIRED FOR LOT-1 (RETAINED LON AT O CREDITVIEW RD

PtrFIAilITTtrN pa.lDr\etrn
1 ) LOT AREA 0.2 HA O 1 8 HA (As per severanca tor size is rertr rcert)
2) LOT WIDTH .dE nrr rn Ar irr /Ae nor carraranno rho ra+ rrrirr+h ic rorr.aarrl
3) MINIMUM INTERIOR YARD 7 5 MT 2 O MT /Rnth the nwncrc havc mr frel ennqcnt end

SFTRACK /WFST\ wtnt i6 ha\/o hdr rca r.lia.anf tn aanh nlhor'l

4) MINIMUM INTERIOR YARD 7 5 MT q 7A [/lT
SETBACK (EAST)

Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law?
THE CURRENT LOT IS TH RETAINED LOT FROM THE SEVERANCE, SO THE LOT WIDTH IS LESS AS
REOUIRED BY THE BYLAW, ALSO AS PER THE FAMILY REOUIREMENTS CLIENT NEEDS BIGGER
HOUSE WHICH IMPACTS SIDE YARD.

Legal Description of the subject land:
LotNumber ROLLNO. 1O-08-0-O1 t-09020-OO0O
Plan Number/Concession Number 43R- 18425 PARTS 2.3.4
Municipal Address O CREDTTVTEW ROAD. BRAMpToN

6. Dimension of subject land tn metr!g_U-n!!q)

Frontage tn At irT
Depth 88 5n MT
Area n tR [.la

7 Access to the subiect land is by:
Provincial Highway n
Municipal Road Maintained All Year A
Private Right-of-Way E

Seasonal Road
Other Public Road
Water

aAa-alo F ac

3.

4.

5.

Minor Variance or Special Permission
Please read lnstructions



8.

-2-

Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject land:
(specify in metric g!!g ground floor area, gross floor area, number of storeys,
width, length, height, etc.n where possible)

EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject tand:
VACANT I r)T

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:
PROPOSED 2 STOREY SINGLE DETACHED CUSTOM HOUSE. AREA 650.32 SQ.MT WITH FUTURE
ADDITION OF SWIMMING POOL.

Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

L

EXISTING
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

PROPOSED
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

24.10 MT

27 4AMT
J 7A A'T
2.0 MT

pply is existing/proposed?zE

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

10. Date of Acquisition of subject land: 27 JULY 2023

11. Existing uses ofsubject property: AGRICULTURE ZONE. CURRENTLY VACANT LOT

'12. Proposed uses of subject property: RtrSIDtrNTIAI

13. Existing uses of abutting properties: RFSIDFNTIAI

14. Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: VACANT LOT

15. Length oftime the existing uses ofthe subject property have been continued: VACANT LOT

16. (a) What water su
Municipal
Well

CXher (specify)

(b) What sewage
Municipal
Septic

is/will be provided?
Other (specify)

(c ) What storm
Sewers
Ditches
Swales

system is existing/proposed?

Other (specify)
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18.

.3.

ls the subiect property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

YesANoE

lf answer is yes, provide details: File # Status SUbmtttol.
Has a pre-consultation application been filed?

Yes NoA
19. Has lhe subject property ever been the subject of an application for minor variance?

Yes E NoZt Unknown

lf answer is yes, provide details:

File # Decision
File #- Decision
File #- Decision

Relief
Relief
Relief

or

DATEDATTHE BRAMPTON OF

THIS 14 DAY OF NOVEMBER ,20 23

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF
THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

IN THE 14 OF R SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND I MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY
BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE

OF

IN THE OF

oFrHE n.. lJovo# l^;!JA

h{,"^'n P**A"*h -
Sigtature of Applicant or Authorized on*T

&,

THIS F\o"o,
{hrenbcr, \hni

ofOnhdo'
heCoporailonof re

Clty of BrarnPton

a

etc.

DATE RECEIVED vw
Revised 2023/01 /1 2

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the
said review are outlined on the attrached checklist.

Zoning Officer Date

Present Official Plan Designation:

Present Zoning By-law Classification:



To: The$ecratary.Trsasurer
Committee of Adjustmont
City0f Brampton
2 Walllngton $trest Wost
Btampton, Ontarb
L6Y4R?
w@bmmdgs,ea

IOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 0 Creilvielr rq€d, BramDron. Lor I

lAlVe. 6ill / Kdbir
namo

lhe undersigned, being tho rcgistered orrnner(s) of the subjecl lands, hereby authorize

tho name oftho qgont(s)

to make application to the Glty of Brampton Commithe of AdJurtrnrnt in th€ mattor of an
apflkatlon for mlnor vlrlrnm wlth nrspsc{ to the subJmt knd.

Dated stis,#a day of Nowmber 203L_.

(o%r*-
u owner id a or co$orslion, thB on thq

(wtl6rs ttB omrar b s ffrm or oorp$atlm, desee Fint or typ6 ih@ full name of th* person sbning.)

flolE; ff lln nrrry h a ltttt w corrrcr,attut, tho cotparw N rlrall 0r rttbrd lron{p.

XAIE: Unft owwr rtdftr r Prd $0rndrd Condoaorn rap Corpnfun ue t! rccrrr rothorfrilan lrort lh;
Oiruoro|l c/lrn &nfutwun corp*afiil, ir r fonlr trfttbclort b W Ctty ol S'e,nrlp,,t, prlfitr to cutmt ttoo
of m tfry,,,F/tfp,n $f,rrrturar lrum rt, flrraD.rl ol,t. M ol btrr,tvr* at 

'lg./rd.



PF8iltl$.9!gt{ ro ENrsR

To; Tha$ocretarfTroasuror
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington SfsetWe$t
Brampton, Ontsrb
L6Y 4R2
cea@kamntmeo

LOCAIION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 0 Cneditvieus road, Brampron. Lot 1

lAile, Gill / Kulbir Gll
namo the

the undersigned, being the regislered oumer(s) of tho subrect land, hereby authoriae the Members of
the City ot Brampton Commitlas of Adjuetment and Clty of Brampton staff m€mbers, to onbr upon
the abore notod property for lhs purposo of conducting a site ln*peclion with rcspect to lhe attachsd
apilicotion for Minor Vadnnce and/or consent.

Dat€d thigl4rr day of trhvornuer t03g-.

fy
owner[o], or whore ovfier a orcorporetion, lhe cfl owndf.

(r rhGre lhg owngr lB a {im or corporailon, of tha person signing.)

NQIE: ll the ot*ncr b : ltrm x cwrrcrttkrit, fto corporelo ror, clrrll 6a rflDsed lrcraro.

NO DISCUSSION $HALL TAI(E FLACE BETWEEN THE COMMITTEE
ilEMBERS AIIID THE A,PPUCAfIIT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION

K*



SHEET LIST

SHEET NO. COVER SHEET

00 SURVEY

A001 SITE PLAN

A002 CONCEPTUAL NORTH & WEST SIDE ELEVATION

A002.a CONCEPTUAL SOUTH & EAST SIDE ELEVATION

PROPOSED MINOR VARIANCE ON A RETAINED LOT

AT O CREDITVIEW RD, BRAMPTON,ON

(A LOT lN BETWEEN LOT 8307 & 8375 CREDITVIEW RD, BRAMPToN)

VICINITY MAP

O CREDITVIEW RD,

BRAMPTON,ON

ROLL NO: 10-08-0-01 1 -09020-0000

REFERENCE NO: 43R-18425 PARTS 2,3,4

ISSUED FOR: MINOR VARIANCE (LOT-1)

INSPIRE
ARCHITECTURAL GROUP
2515320 Ontario Ltd.

41B -2250 Bovafd Dnve E Eran]pton, ON L6R 0Y/3

+1905861-2032 haFreel@insptreag.s
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3 lulJ-lt-tJ Minor Variance

2 2023-11-03 Consent Application

CVCI 2023-09-291

# DATE ISSUED FOR

SITE STATISTICS

zoNlNG: A (sPEclAL SECTI0N: 910) AGRICULTURAL

EXISTINO: VACANTLoT

SITE SUMMARY
PROPOSED

EXISTING toT 1

PERII{ITTEO

a3 perZoninq-Bylau

Sf'?"i::l'%O ARCHI]ECTS Z
l it ,,,

HAFPBEETKAUB CHATBATH

'.,- LcEruce .i1', 955r -.J

19924 sq fi. i0 18 ha)LOT AFEA riliNlllUl.l) (as per S€ction-910i
0 36 hectares

LOTV]JDTH 45M

Min FRONTYARD 12m

PROJECT NA[/E

PROPOSED MINOR VARIANCE ON A

RETAINED LOT AT O CREDITVIEW

RD, BRAIVPTON,ON
6rq'i2.0nn

12r1'{3.76m)

67r8'

YARD {WEST)
75nr

75m

l,lin- RmR YffiO 1t m

DRAWING NAME

SITE PLAN

(BUILDING BLOCK)
32S.3! + lU$ sq.n.:
4322.38 3q.fl.(401.56 sq.mt )

lincludino Garile 8 Car@rt)

MIN. OKOUNU ILUUF
AREA

115 sq. ilf
moE thanone
stoEvhioh

7000 3q.n. (6$.32 sq.ml)

LOTAREA:19924d0851 m1
(0.18 ha)

LOT-I

RETAINED LOT

DRAWN BY

HK

PROJECT NO

015FSt
230; {4502 3€ so.n.lLOT COVERAGE

ORIVEWAYWIDTH

CHECKED BY

HK

Rev

0070.1s% (4928.9/ 3q f, )
FrontYard Area: 7022.17 fi'z

492&ilx 100.70.19.,6
7022.17

LANDSCAPE AREA 700

Drawing no.

A002

scale

1 :350
PROPOSEO

TRUE NORTH PROJECT NORTHEXISTING
LOT 1

PERMITTEO

as perZoning-Byla$

180 sq.n. {16.72 SoM)AREA

52:3" (15.9{ m)REAR SETBACK

16'-4" (5.00 m)SIOE SETEACKS

2416' \7 .47 n)SETBACK FROM

PRIMARY UNIT

z

\
'l$-1' NETGHSORInG LOr {REslpENr.! LUgEI

(pB9lE8IY!!q!E!q$D,gE!DIr$Eur RD)

283111'

o
&

=9
F-
o
&

NEIGHEORING SEVERED LqI
(BEIDEII4!-U!q

PLAN

KEY PLAN SHOWING LOT SEVERANCE AT () CRETVIEW RD. BRAMPTON

LEGENO

TOTLINE

SETBACK tINE

PROPOSEO OWEILING LINE

SECOND FLOOR LINE

POSSIBLE VARIANCE GREEN CCLOUR

{8375 CREoTWTEWR0}

I-
to

\̂

I

LOT LINE

NEIGHBORING RESIDENTIAL OWEI.LING

(8307CREo|W|EW RDI
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2023-11-13 Minor Variance3

Consent2 2023-11-03

2023-09-29 cvc
DATE ISSUED FOR#

sf.B'i::P,%O ARCHITECTS Z
lll:,.

HARPREETKAUR CHATRATH

'.,- Lcerucr

RD, B ON

PROJECT NAME

PROPOSED MINOR VARIANCE ON A

RETAINED LOT AT O CREDITVIEW
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& WEST SIDE ELEVATION

PROJECT NODRAWN BY

HK

Rev
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HK
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ill'""'
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, LcENCE .s.,. 93* -J'

PROJECT NAME

PROPOSED MINOR VARIANCE ON A

RETAINED LOT AT O CREDITVIEW

RD, BRAMPTON,ON
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CONCEPTUAL SOUTH

& EAST SIDE ELEVATION
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Rev

00
CHECKED BY

HK

no-

A002.a1 :150

TRUE NORTH PROJECT NORTH

III I
6i\sonoNor
f-tElvEs

I

il il
14'-2',

r6i\,arseNreNl LeueL\7---
SOUTH ELEVATION

6i\eonoM or
\_/erves

6'c-\rrasr pr-oon

fl-revEL -
Z-0-A esrneLtsHeo

f _/-oaroewrL
I
I
I
F-
T ------
I
I
I

n6

6

5
S

6

I



INSPIRE
ARCHITECTURAL
GROUP

Lhit {t8r 22g} Boralrd Dr €,
Srarrpton, Ot{ L6R ttw3" Cilida

+1?0F861-t0el

infoslnryireq*a

rrvww.inspireag.ca
25153?0 Ot{ari,s Ltd,

Date:

To:

Attention

COVER LETTER
2023-11-13

City Of Brampton
Department of Planning
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton

Francois Hemon-Morneau, Principal Planner

On behalf of our client, I would like to submit the application for Minor Variance for a Retained Lot - 1 at 0
Creditview Road, Brampton, Part of West % of Lot 2 Concession 3 West of Hurontario street.

Currently the Lot is vacant, zoned under Agriculture A zone, it's under CVC and Consent application is
submitted for Severance out of which this application is for retained lot no. 1. The owner wants to propose
2 storey single detached dwelling having an area of 650.32 sq.mt.

Below are the possible variances that we would like to propose:

1. Lot Width: The required Lot width of the lot - 1 is 45 mts. Since the existing lot having width 41 .99
mt is severed into two so the lot width is reduced lo 20.62 mts which becomes possible variance.

2. lnterior Side yard setback: East side-3.76 mt, West side-2.0 mt

East side is abutting neighboring property having an existing house. Proposed house will be 13.7
mts away from the existing house on the neighboring lot. The client will provide a heavy buffer of
trees along the fence line to reduce any possible visibility and sound.

West Side is abutting a severed lot which belongs to the owner's relative and because of the
family closeness, kids easy move ability, play area and mutual understanding they would prefer to
keep the house having closer setbacks. Attached is a supporting letter from the neighbor.

3. Lot Area: The required Lot area of the lot-1 is 0.2 ha. as per special section 910. The existing Lot
area is 0.36 ha which is severed into two equal parts having 0.18 ha. for each lot, which becomes
the possible variance.

Below are the attachments:

1. Cover Letter
2. Minor Variance Form
3. Authorization Form
4. Permit to Enter form
5. Survey Plan
6. Site plan
7. Conceptual Elevations

Since the Lot falls under CVC, we contacted them (contact planner Trisha Hughes) and they did the site
visit. Allthe reference emails with cvc are attached as pdf.

Kindly accept the application for Minor Variance Application for Lot - 1. Please let me know if you need
any other information from our side.



INsFIRE
ARCI'IITEf,TURAL
GROUP

iftft'ft8,2?Cl8grffiDre
Brampton, ON ljR'{!W}" qffilda

+t 9tl5-861;2tln

inf@trupfgag.ci

www.lnspireag.cq
2SI53?0 mrdo ttd,

Thanks,

1('*
Harpreet Chatrath

Principal Architect, B.Arch, O.A.A, RAIC

I nspire Architectural Group,

Unit 41 8,2250 Bovaird Dr E, Brampton, ON

Phone: 647-852-5086

email: harpreet@inspireag.ca



suFPoRTtN I r: Tftr

Tg.w[s,t4 lt,mqy'spncem

We, ae an owrigr for both of tho Lsts 1 & 2, am wrlting thle lsti6r to support our applicntlon for

minor varialion fior ffr propsrty Lol 1 & Lot ? at 0 Crsditview Rosd.

$inco both Lot 1 and 2 have bmn acquirod through a $overance of lsnd ws ano not lefi w*th a lot

of $nce to worlc with. Atsr much dls6-rr$$lon wifr cur parlnen and *ubeequsntly soon lo be

neighboun for e*ch other (Mr. Harmandeep Gill & Mrs. Kulbir Gill and Mr ,qbal Dhindoa & Mrs.

Harpreel Ohindoa) wo havE ollecttuely docided to upply for lhoee varinnc*s (RCIducEd lntsrlcr

*id* yard sehacke in batwpen the houses), in hopes to bs able to bulld ths proFrlies we havs

envi*loned for our fsmilies.

Our families hava a long lasting rolationehip which is why wa aleo dealdod to parher togettw to

acquire lhie prryerty in sn gffort to bulld our drEam houses. As such wE don't soo the mlnor

varianco of space betwosn our proporties hing an i*sue going bnuard. This willallow ue to u$€

lhe space to its fulieet potanlial.

Wo hops you can take thls lefler of support lnto conslderstion as yolt review our applicationg for

the minor varlances.

Thank you,

et&/ wpbi"(*tw p,w fr-{^##e
Harmendeep & Kulbir Gill

0umerofLot 1

lqbel & Harpreet Dhindsa

Offnsrof Lot 2
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1116123,2:52PM lnspire Architectural Group Mail - RE: 0 Credituiew Rd followup

Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca>

RE: 0 Creditview Rd followup
11 messages

Hughes, Trisha <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca> Thu, Sep 28,2023 at 6:03 pM
To: "harpreet@inspireag.ca" <harpreet@inspireag.ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>

Hello Harpreeto

Thanks for your inquiry and your patience

Based on our mapping and infonrnation available, the subject property at 0 Creditview Road in
Brampton (vacant property between 8307 and 8375 Creditview Road) is located within the Credit River
valley. The subject property is a|so in proximity to floodplain and wetland (Provincially Significant
Churchville-Norval Wetland Complex). As such, the property is subject to the Development,
Interference with Wetlands, and Alterations to Shorelines & Watercolirses Regulation (Ontario
Regulation 160/06). This regulation prohibits altering a watercourse, wetland or shoreline and prohibits
development in areas adjacent to the Lake Ontario shoreline, river and stream valleys, hazardous lands
and wettands, without the prior written approval of CVC (i.e. the issuance of a permit). A copy of our
mapping is attached.

The subject pnoperty is alsa within an area designated as Core Greenlands by the Region of Peel. Please
contact the Region of Feel for any questions or requirements associated with this designation.

Your email noted that your client considening a potential severance on the property. CVC policy does not
support the creation of a new lot within or fragmenting the natural hazards or natural heritage features.
Therefore, it would need to be demonstrated that any new lot ls located outside of the natural hazards
and natural heritage features, with an appropriate buffen Generally, a rninimum 10m buffer ls added to
the greatest constraint. It would also need to be demonstnated that there is a sufficient building
envelope on the proposed lot to be created and the lot to be retained to incorporate all necessary
infrastructure (e.9. dwelling, driveway, parkir-rg, septic, etc,) in accordance with our policies. Further, it
would need to be demonstrated that safe access in accordance with our policies ls available.

In order to provide rnore specific cornrnents, a conceptual site plan drawing showing the location and
dimensions of any proposed severance and any proposed development (e.9., buildings/structures,
grading, access, etc.) should be submitted for review. This can be hand drawn on a piece of paper or
aerial image of the property, The actual limits of the regulated features may need to be reviewed and
surveyed through a site visit once a plan has been pnoposed. Further study may also be required to
confirm feasibility of a proposal.

Should you have any questions, please let rne know

Kind regards,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u l1t?ik=73a9764t"6gu;s\ /=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763- 1t13



1116123,2:52PM lnspire Architectural Group Mail - RE: 0 Creditview Rd followup

Trisha Hughes I RPP I she/herlhers

Acting Senior Planner, Planning and Development Services I Credit Valtrey Conservation

905"670-1615 ext 3?5 I M: 437-855-4055

trisha.hughes@cvc.ca I cvc.ca

Ctrgdlt Vollry
So*rerunrtion
inrplrcdhUnfitwb l##ffi

View our privacy staternent

From: Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca>
Sent: Monday, September 25,2023 7:57 PM
To: Pierce, Ryan <ryan.pierce@cvc.ca>
Cc: Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca>; Hardeep Tatla <hardeep@inspireag.ca>
Subject: Re: [External] New Submission From CVC.CA Contact Form

You don't often get email from harpreet@inspireag.ca. Leam why this is important

ICAUTION] fnis email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. lf in doubt contact help2't1@cvc.ca

Hello Ryan,

Just following up regarding 0 Creditview road, Brampton. I would appreciate it if you can please send me details regarding
the lot as per CVC.

Thanks,

Harpreet Chatrath

Principal Architect, B.Arch, O.A.A, RAIC

https:/imail.google.com/mail/u l0l?tk=73a9764t"69u;s\iv=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763 2t13
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lnspire Architectural Group

2515320 Ontario Ltd

Unit 418, 2250 Bovaird Dr E, Brampton, ON

Phone: 647-852-5086

email: harpreet@inspireag.ca

On Tue, Sep 19, 2023 al1 :41 PM Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> wrote:

Hello Ryan,

Just following up regarding 0 creditview road, kindly let me know if we can go over the lot and conservation details over
the phone or through email.

Thanks,

Harpreet Chatrath

Principal Architect, B.Arch, O.A.A, RAIC

I nspire Architectural Group

2515320 Ontario Ltd

Unit 418, 2250 Bovaird Dr E, Brampton, ON

Phone: 647-852-5086

email: harpreet@inspireag.ca

On Mon, Sep 18, 2023 at 12:31 PM Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag'ca> wrote:

Hello Ryan,

Please see attached map image. Let me know if that's what you need.

hftps:/imail.google.com/mailiu tot?lk=73a9764t"Ugu;g\/=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763... 3/13
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Thanks,

Harpreet

On Mon, Sept 18, 2023,11:31 a.m. Pierce, Ryan <ryan.pierce@cvc.ca> wrote:

Hi Harpreet,

Thank you for your property inquiry. Could yorr please confirm the lot by sending a Plltrl map,
screenshot of CVC's n'rapping with the lot highiighted, ARN numbe!', or on google maps? This will
assist with ensuring that we are discussing the correct lot location during our review of your
request for potential developrnent and lot severance.

Kind Regards,

Ryan Pierce I he/him/his

Planning Technician, Planning and Development Services I Credit Valley Conservation

905-670-1615 ext. 380

ryan"pierce@cvc.ca I cvc.ca

View our privacy statement

From: Credit Valley Conservation <noreply@cvc.ca>
Sent: Thursday, September 14,2023 6:55 PM
To= ZG-CVC-PIanning <planning@cvc.ca>
Subject: [External] New Submission From CVC.CA Contact Form

[CAUTION] This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. lf in doubt contact help211@cvc.ca

Page: Contact

Please Select Your Area of lnterest

hftps:iimail.google.com/mail/u tOl?rk=73a9764t"U9u;"yy=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763... 4113
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Planning and Permit lnquiries

Referring Webpage

footer_inquiry

First Name

Harpreet

Last Name

Chatrath

Email

harpreet@inspireag.ca

Postal Code

L9W6T3

Type of lnquiry

Question

Message

Hello,

I would like to enquire regarding a lot in Brampton at 0 creditview road Brampton. The lot falls under 8307 and

8375 credituiew road.

Our client wants to develop and do severance this lot and would like to discuss regarding the same.

I would appreciate if someone can get back to me on 6478525086 or harpreet@inspireag.ca

Thanks
Harpreet

https://mail.google.com/mail/u tot?iY-73a9764fa6&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763... 5/13
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| : Entry lD:49851

tr dta_0Cred itviewRd_br_20230928. pdf
692K

Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> Fri, Sep 29,2023 at 10:33 AM
To: "Hughes, Trisha" <trisha. hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>,
hbkjani22@yahoo.com, iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com

Hello Trisha,

Thanks for sending the email in detail, really appreciate it.

As per your email Trisha, I would like to submit a Conceptual site plan with a survey for the property for CVC review
Please find an attachment for the same.
I would appreciate it if we can schedule a virtual meeting to go over, so that my client's can understand all
requirements from CVC.

Let me know how to proceed

Thanks,

Harpreet Chatrath
Princi Architect, B.Arch, O.A.A, RAIC

a

lnspire Architectural Group
2515320 Ontario Ltd
Unit 418, 2250 Bovaird Dr E, tsrampton, ON
Phone: 647-852-5086
email: harpreet@inspireag.ca

lQuoted text hiddenl
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f; Gonceptual Site Plan.pdf
335K

Harpreet Ghatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca>
To: wajeeha shahrukh <wajeeha.shah ru kh @g mail. com>
Cc: Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca>, Hardeep Tatla <hardeep@inspireag.ca>

Wed, Oct 4,2023 at 6:27 PM

Hello Wajeeha,

As discussed over the phone, please see below CVC email for credit view road. We have sent them a site plan and are
waiting for them to respond back.

Please let me know if we can reach out to them for early response.

Thanks,
Harpreet
[Quoted text hidden]

3 attachments
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Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> Wed, Oct 11,2023 at 4:13 PM
To: "Hughes, Trisha" <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: Hardeep Tatla <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca>, hbkjani22@yahoo.com,
iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com

Hello Trisha,

Just following up regarding 0 creditview road Brampton project. I would appreciate if you can kindly update regarding the
same

Thanks
Harpreet
lQuoted text hiddenl

Hughes, Trisha <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca> Fri, Oct 13,2023 at 4:25 PM

To: Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspi reag. ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>,
"hbkjani22@yahoo.com" <hbkjani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsa74T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hi Harpreet,

Thanks for following up with the concept plan, and I apologize for the delay. We are discussing
requirements internally and will get back to you shortly with next steps.

Kind regards,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u lOt?ik=73a9764t"Ugu;s\i/=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763.' 7t13
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Trisha Hughes ; RPP I she/her/hers

Acting Senior FNanner, Flanning and Development Services I Credit Valley Conservation

905-570-1615 ext 325 I M: 437-855-4056

irisha.hughes@cvc.ca I cvc.ca

Cnedlt Vrdlay
Con*orrutbn
hsplmd hf nffi*m

SNEATER

View our privacy statement

From : Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca>
Sent: Friday, September 29,202310:33 AM
To: Hughes, Trisha <trisha. hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: hardeep@inspireag.ca; raman@inspireag.ca;hbl<1ani22@yahoo.com; iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com
Subject: [External] Re: 0 Creditview Rd followup

[CAUTION] fnt email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. lf in doubt contact help211@cvc.ca

Hello Trisha,

Thanks for sending the email in detail, really appreciate it.

As per your email Trisha, I would like to submit a Conceptual site plan with a survey for the property for CVC review
Please find an attachment for the same.

I would appreciate it if we can schedule a virtual meeting to go over, so that my client's can understand all
requirements from CVC.

Let me know how to proceed

Thanks,

Harpreet Chatrath

Principal Architect, B.Arch, O.A.A, RAIC

https://mail.google.com/mail/u t0t?lk=73a9764t"6gu;sy=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763.. ' 8/13
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[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

lQuoted text hiddenl

lnspire Architectural Group

2515320 Ontario Ltd

Unit 418, 2250 Bovaird Dr E, Brampton, ON

Phone: 647-852-5086

email: harpreet@inspireag.ca

On Tue, Sep 19, 2023 al1:41 PM Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> wrote

Hello Ryan,

Just following up regarding 0 creditview road, kindly let me know if we can go over the lot and conservation details
over the phone or through email.

Thanks,

Harpreet Chatrath

Principal Architect, B.Arch, O.A.A, RAIC

https://mail.google.com/mail/u lOt?tk=73a9764t"66u;eqr=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763-- 9/1 3
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[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> Fri, Oct 13,2023 at 4:29 PM
To: "H ughes, Trisha" <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>,
"hbkjani22@yahoo.com" <hbkjani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Thanks Trisha. We will wait for your email
Have a nice weekend.
lQuoted text hiddenl

Hughes, Trisha <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca> Mon, Oct 23,2023 at 3:31 PM
To : Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspi reag. ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>,
"hb$ani22@yahoo.com" <hbkjani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hi Harpreet,

In follow-up to our discussion last week, we just wanted to confirm if CVC staff have permission to
enter the site to take a look this week (either Tuesday morning or Thursday afternoon). We do not need
to meet with anyone at this time. We just want to take a look at the site and take some photos, and
can follow-up by phone,or email after the site visit.

Thanks,

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

View our privacy statement

lQuoted text hiddenl
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Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca> Mon, Oct 23,2023 at 3:56 PM
To: "Hughes, Trisha" <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca>, "hardeep@inspireag.ca. <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "hbkjani22@yahoo.com"
<hbK1ani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hello Trisha,

We are really sorry, that we forgot to send you an email back for the confirmation of the site visit. We have talked to the
owner and he does not have any issues with the site visit tomorrow, since the
site is vacant, so, it is better if you can visit the site tomorrow morning.

Kindly let us know if you have any queries.

Thank you,

Ramandeep Kaur

lnspire Architectural Group

418 - 2250 Bovaird Dr. E, Brampton, ON

Phone: 905-861 -2032

email: raman@inspireag.ca

[Quoted text hidden]

Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> Mon, Oct 23,2023 al4:27 PM
To: "Hughes, Trisha" <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>,
"hblgani22@yahoo.com" <hbkjani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsa74T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hello Trisha,

Please go ahead for the site visit as I have updated the owner's regarding your site visit.

Thanks,
Harpreet
lQuoted text hiddenl

Hughes, Trisha <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca> Wed, Oct 25,2023 at 5:09 PM
To: Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca>
Cc: Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca>, "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "hbkjani22@yahoo.com"
<hbl<1ani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hello Raman and Harpreet,

In follow-up to our site visit on October 24,2023, we provide the following preliminary comments:

l.There appears to have been disturbance on the property (e.9.. grading, placing fill). Please note
that the entire property is regulated by CVC. As such, prior to any development, including but not
limited to site grading and/or placing of fill, a CVC permit will be required. Please clarify what has
been occurring on the property and if you have had any consultation with CVC prior to initiating
the works. Any development should stop until all appropriate permits/approvals are received.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u lOl?ik=73a97641"6gu;s\ /=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:177832055922876'.. 11113
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2. There appears to have been tree cutting on the property as well. If you haven't already, we
recommend consultation with the City regarding any tree cutting, as well as the proposed
severance. Please note that the property is mapped within the Peel Greenlands.

3. Based on our preliminary review of the current proposal, the proposed severance does not appear
to impact the natural hazards. As such, CVC staff do not have concerns with the current proposal.
We will still review and provide comments on any planning application(s) to the City and CVC
approval/permitting will be required prior to any development on the property. Please note that
CVC has separate fees associated with Plan Review and Permit Review.

As a next step, we recommend further consultation with the City to confirm their requirements and
process.

Should you have any questions, please let me know

Kind regards,

Trisha Hughes : RPP I shelher/hers

Acting Senior Planner; Planning and Development Services I Credit Valley Conservation

905-670-1615 ext 325 I M: 437-855-4055

trisha.hughes@cvc.ca I cvc.ca

Crcdlt Vqlle1r
Conra*vution
&ts$cdWn*.*m

View our privacy statement

lQuoted text hiddenl

Harpreet Ghatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> Wed, Oct 25,2023 at 6:44 PM
To: "Hughes, Trisha" <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca>, "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "hbkjani22@yahoo.com"
<hblgani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hello Trisha,

Thanks for going on site for site visit and reviewing and sending an email.

As per your email, I have talked to the lot owners and they have no knowledge regarding the grading fills etc but they will
keep a watch and definately will not do anything on site until we get all the approvals.

So, we will be submitting the proposal to the City through pre consultation and will update you once we do the
submission.

Thanks,

l##ffi
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